�/4Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2000
Form 1178www.sorinc.com
913-888-2630
Form 1178
                                                   is a compact
loop-powered transmitter. It can be locally
ranged in service while maintaining its explosion-
proof integrity which differentiates it from

Form 1178 www.sorinc.com
913-888-2630�/4
How to Order
536HS Mini-Hermet
Pressure Transmitter
536HS Mini-Hermet pressure transmitter with 1-5VDC output, 0-5000 psi,
1/4” NPT and optional junction box.
536HS - VN 5K - P2 - C 1A - TL
 536HS  VN      5K    P2 C    1A             TL                          Model Number
Sample Model Number
           0-2000 psi (0-140 bar)
	 0-5000 psi (0-350 bar)
	 0-10000 psi (0-700 bar)
	 0-15000 psi (0-1000 bar)
2K
5K
10K
15K
	 1/4” NPT(F)
	 1/2” NPT(F) (N/A in 10K or 15K Range)
MAG DRIVER for tamper-proof zero and span
		 adjustments P/N 9003-308
 Process Connection Size 2
  Range 1
    Accessories3
Cleaned for industrial oxygen service
CSA Approved
Compliance to NACE Certification
	 MR0175/ISO 15156*
Pipe mounting kit
Fiber tag with customer-specified information
SS tag wired to control with customer-specified
	 information
SS junction box with terminal strip
SS nameplate affixed to housing with
	 customer-specified information
Fungicidal varnish
Powder coat epoxy coating. No coating on
	 stainless steel parts or plated screws
	 (500 hours-salt spray)
Epoxy coating. Exterior only. Polyamide epoxy
	 with 316SS pigment. (200 hours-salt spray)
BB
CS
NC
PK
PP
RR
TL
TT
VV
PY
YY
1A
2A
Test Certificates
Series 536HS
Certificates C1 C2 C3 C4 C8 B1 B7 A1 A2 A3 A4 A5
Calibration ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿
Hydrostatic Pressure Test ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿
Inspection Report ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿
Compliance / Conformance ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿
Typical Material of Wetted Parts ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿
�/4Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2000
Form 1178www.sorinc.com
913-888-2630
Dimensions
536HS Mini-Hermet
Pressure Transmitter
536HS
536HS with TL Accessory
 536HS  VN      5K    P2 C    1A             TL                          Model Number
Dimensions shown are for reference only. Contact the factory for certified dimension drawings. Linear =  mm/in.